
FROM 20­Sep­10 TO 26­Sep­10

Voltage Name date_trip time_trip date_sync time_sync reason

400KV Main Bus­I At Stage­4 Koyna. 12­Aug­10 11.50 25­Sep­10 10.00 Routine Maintainance Work.

400KV Akola ­ Wardha ­ II 1­Sep­10 01.48 21­Sep­10 17.34 Over Voltage.

400KV Akola ­ Aurangabad ­ II 4­Sep­10 12.29 25­Sep­10 14.26 Over Voltage.

400KV Kolhapur ­ Mapusa ­ I 6­Sep­10 17.51 22­Sep­10 14.49 Over Voltage

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ I 18­Sep­10 22.23 21­Sep­10 10.00 Over Voltage.

400KV Lonikand­ Koyna Stage IV 19­Sep­10 23.30 20­Sep­10 08.04 Over Voltage

400KV Karad­Lamboti 19­Sep­10 23.36 20­Sep­10 09.02 Over Voltage.

400KV Dhule­Sar'Sarovar ­ II 19­Sep­10 23.14 20­Sep­10 18.53 Over Voltage.

400KV Newkoyna ­ Jaigad ­ I 20­Sep­10 08.00 23­Sep­10 13.31 Coupling of 400KV GIS Stage­II with Stage­I

400KV Chandrapur­Bhadravti ­ I 20­Sep­10 11.12 20­Sep­10 13.24 Mock Drill

400KV Karad­Lamboti 21­Sep­10 00.54 21­Sep­10 09.42 Over Voltage

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ II 21­Sep­10 10.26 22­Sep­10 11.37 LA Replacement , ready for charging

400KV Wardha ­ Akola ­ I 21­Sep­10 17.45 Continued. Interchange

400KV Karad­Lamboti 21­Sep­10 22.44 22­Sep­10 08.33 Over Voltage

400KV Lonikand­ Koyna Stage IV 21­Sep­10 23.14 22­Sep­10 08.29 Over Voltage

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ II 22­Sep­10 18.03 23­Sep­10 14.28 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad­Lamboti 22­Sep­10 21.45 23­Sep­10 07.35 Over Voltage.

400KV Lonikand­ Koyna Stage IV 22­Sep­10 22.02 23­Sep­10 08.26 Over Voltage.

400KV Kolhapur  ­ Mapusa ­ II 22­Sep­10 22.02 23­Sep­10 08.45 Over Voltage.

400KV Chandrapur ­ Parli ­ II 23­Sep­10 01.49 23­Sep­10 07.36 Over Voltage.

400KV Bablswr­Padgha Ckt I 23­Sep­10 02.19 23­Sep­10 06.42 Over Voltage.

400KV Kolhapur ­ Mapusa ­ I 23­Sep­10 09.48 Continued. C.B.Problem at Kolhapur.

LINE OUTAGES FOR THE WEEK

400KV Karad­Lamboti 23­Sep­10 23.58 24­Sep­10 08.05 Over Voltage.

400KV New Koyna ­ Karad ­ I 24­Sep­10 00.05 Continued. Taken on TBC, Breaker Problem.

400KV Lonikand­ Koyna Stage IV 24­Sep­10 01.31 24­Sep­10 08.48 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ II 24­Sep­10 00.01 24­Sep­10 09.16 Over Voltage.

400KV Padgha ­ Kharghar 24­Sep­10 15.15 24­Sep­10 17.11 To attend red hot.

400KV Main Bus ­ I @ Bhusawal 24­Sep­10 10.45 24­Sep­10 19.36 Jumpering work.

400KV 400/220KV 315 MVA ICT­I @ Padgha 24­Sep­10 09.35 24­Sep­10 18.33 Bay maintenance work and hot spot attending.

400KV Dabhol­Nagothane­II 24­Sep­10 08.37 25­Sep­10 09.19 Replacement of nutbolts.

400KV Main Bus I at 400KV BBLSR 24­Sep­10 20.39 24­Sep­10 21.27 Bus fault at Bableshwar end at Y­Ph IPS tube.

400KV Babaleshwar ­ Dhule ­ II 24­Sep­10 20.39 24­Sep­10 22.22 Bus fault at Bableshwar end at Y­Ph IPS tube.

400KV Babaleshwar ­ Bhusawal 24­Sep­10 20.39 25­Sep­10 12.36 Bus fault at Bableshwar end at Y­Ph IPS tube.

400KV Bablswr­Padgha Ckt I 24­Sep­10 20.39 24­Sep­10 22.37 Bus fault at Bableshwar end at Y­Ph IPS tube.

400KV 400/220 KV315 MVA ICT­I @ BBLR 24­Sep­10 20.39 24­Sep­10 21.50 Bus fault at Bableshwar end at Y­Ph IPS tube.

400KV Karad­Lamboti 24­Sep­10 22.40 25­Sep­10 08.00 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ I 24­Sep­10 22.46 25­Sep­10 08.52 Over Voltage.

400KV Lonikand­ Koyna Stage IV 24­Sep­10 23.46 25­Sep­10 10.00 Over Voltage.

400KV 400/132KV 200 MVA ICT­ I @ Bhusawal 24­Sep­10 13.17 24­Sep­10 15.59 Connecting jumper.(HV side on TBC)

400KV Dabhol­Nagothane ­ II 25­Sep­10 09.35 25­Sep­10 12.26 CVT fuse fail at Dabhol end.



400KV Akola ­ Aurangabad ­ I 25­Sep­10 14.21 Continued. Over Voltage.

400KV Bablswr­Padgha Ckt I 25­Sep­10 16.01 25­Sep­10 16.08 PDR operated at Padgha end.

400KV Dabhol­Nagothane ­ II 25­Sep­10 17.10 25­Sep­10 18.42 A/R blockd Main­I,Main­II.

400KV Kalwa­Kharghar 25­Sep­10 14.35 25­Sep­10 14.56 Attending red hot on B Ph.B bus.

400KV 400/220 KV 315MVA ICT­II @ Karad 25­Sep­10 14.47 25­Sep­10 17.17 Oil top up work

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ II 25­Sep­10 22.54 26­Sep­10 09.26 Over Voltage,Taken on TBC at Kolhapur end.

400KV Karad­Lamboti 25­Sep­10 22.33 26­Sep­10 09.33 Over Voltage.

400KV STG IV­New Koyna­II 26­Sep­10 04.06 26­Sep­10 10.45 Over Voltage.

400KV Stage­IV ­ Jejuri 26­Sep­10 04.06 26­Sep­10 08.56 Over Voltage.

400KV Kalwa­Kharghar 26­Sep­10 04.36 26­Sep­10 11.39 Due to sparking of wave trap at Kharghar end.

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ I 26­Sep­10 09.44 26­Sep­10 11.31 Attending red hot.

400KV 400/220 KV 600 MVA ICT­ I @ Kalwa 26­Sep­10 07.12 27­Sep­10 02.07 Bus bar protection operated.Y Ph.CT burst.

400KV Kalwa­Kharghar 26­Sep­10 07.12 26­Sep­10 09.17 Bus fault at Kalwa.

400KV Kalwa ­ Padgha ­ I 26­Sep­10 07.12 26­Sep­10 15.34 Bus fault at Kalwa.

400KV Kalwa  ­ Lonikand 26­Sep­10 07.12 26­Sep­10 08.13 Bus fault at Kalwa.

400KV Dabhol­Nagothane ­ II 26­Sep­10 14.44 26­Sep­10 15.48 B Ph.to Earth.

400KV 400KV Bus Coupler @ Kalwa 26­Sep­10 07.12 26­Sep­10 15.10 Air pressure pipe burst.

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ I 26­Sep­10 21.11 Continued. To attend red hot.Line ready for charging @ 01.29 hrs.

400KV 400/220 KV 600 MVA ICT­ II @ Kalwa 26­Sep­10 22.02 27­Sep­10 00.52 Due to red hot.

400KV Karad­Lamboti 26­Sep­10 22.42 Continued. Over Voltage.

400KV Lonikand­ Koyna Stage IV 26­Sep­10 23.24 Continued. Over Voltage.

400KV Dhule­S'Sarovar I 26­Sep­10 23.27. Continued. Over Voltage.

400KV Main Bus ­ II @ Koyna Stg ­ IV 26­Sep­10 10.45 Continued. Maintenance Work.

220KV 220/6.6 KV Stn Tr ­ II @ K'Kheda 6­Sep­10 08.58 22­Sep­10 10.15 Annual Maint.of Bay

220KV Bus section­I  At Borivali. 19­Sep­10 22.34 20­Sep­10 00.15 R Ph.jumper bottom palm nut bolt replacement work.220KV Bus section­I  At Borivali. 19­Sep­10 22.34 20­Sep­10 00.15 R Ph.jumper bottom palm nut bolt replacement work.

220KV Borivali (MSEB)­ Borivali  (T) 19­Sep­10 22.23 20­Sep­10 00.45 Emergency outage on 220KV M.B.section No.1 At Boriali.

220KV Borivali­Mulund 19­Sep­10 22.23 20­Sep­10 00.24 Emergency outage on 220KV M.B.section No.1 At Boriali.

220KV Borivali­Tarapur 19­Sep­10 22.27 20­Sep­10 00.35 Emergency outage on 220KV M.B.section No.1 At Boriali.

220KV Miraj ­Ichalkarajni 19­Sep­10 22.30 20­Sep­10 19.30 Distance Protection

220KV Kalwa ­ Borivali 20­Sep­10 05.55 20­Sep­10 12.32 Red Hot work.

220KV BBLSR­Waluj 20­Sep­10 08.00 22­Sep­10 13.18 Insulator replacement

220KV Babaleshwar ­ Chalisgaon 20­Sep­10 11.50 20­Sep­10 15.56 Distance Protection

220KV Babaleshwar ­ Nagar ­ II 20­Sep­10 11.59 20­Sep­10 12.14 Load Trimming operated

220KV Babaleshwar ­ Nagar ­ I 20­Sep­10 11.59 20­Sep­10 16.03 Load Trimming operated

220KV Padgha ­ Boisar ( PGCIL ) 20­Sep­10 10.12 20­Sep­10 10.32 Tripped at Bhoisor end

220KV Badnera ­ Deoli (PGCIL) 20­Sep­10 10.03 20­Sep­10 18.08 R phase CT replacement work

220KV 220KV A Bus at Kharghar 20­Sep­10 10.11 20­Sep­10 19.26 R.M.Work

220KV Koradi­Butibori 20­Sep­10 00.26 20­Sep­10 00.44 Distance Protection

220KV Khaperkheda ­ Ambazari ­ II 20­Sep­10 09.19 20­Sep­10 16.32 Q.M.Work

220KV Main Bus Section­II at Shendra 20­Sep­10 10.03 20­Sep­10 14.54 R.M.Work

220KV Vita ­ Ghatnandre 21­Sep­10 08.32 21­Sep­10 18.07 Disc Insulator replacement

220KV Taloja ­ Owenscorning 21­Sep­10 11.55 21­Sep­10 16.35 Q.M.work

220KV Kandalgaon ­ Dasturi 21­Sep­10 12.15 21­Sep­10 12.43 Distance Protection

220KV Lote­ Dasturi 21­Sep­10 12.15 21­Sep­10 12.42 Distance Protection

220KV Pedambe­Kharepatan 21­Sep­10 12.20 21­Sep­10 12.35 Distance Protection



220KV Bhusawal­Chalisgaon­II 21­Sep­10 11.35 21­Sep­10 12.03 Distance Protection

220KV Babaleshwar ­ Ranjangaon 21­Sep­10 14.53 21­Sep­10 15.11 Distance Protection

220KV Kandalgaon­Lonand 21­Sep­10 13.40 21­Sep­10 20.28 Tapping of SONA ALLOYS

220KV 220/22KV 50 MVA ICT­ II @ Mahad 21­Sep­10 11.17 21­Sep­10 13.37 R.M.Work

220KV TBC at Bhoisor 21­Sep­10 11.30 21­Sep­10 17.05 Repl.of Y and B phase CT

220KV Apta­Nagothane 21­Sep­10 10.44 21­Sep­10 19.31 Q.M.Work

220KV Girwali ­ Parbhani 21­Sep­10 13.40 21­Sep­10 14.05 To attend Breaker ON/OFF Switch

220KV Ambazari­Wardha 21­Sep­10 19.01 22­Sep­10 07.15 To control Koradi ICT Loading

220KV 220/132 KV 150 MVA ICT­I @ Akola. 21­Sep­10 11.10 21­Sep­10 13.59 OLTC BUCHHOLZ Prot.operated

220KV 220/100KV 200 MVA ICT­ I @ Padgha 21­Sep­10 08.31 22­Sep­10 19.10 L V Side Bushing Replacement.

220KV 220/132 KV 200 MVA ICT ­ V @ Nasik (OCR) New22­Sep­10 14.10 22­Sep­10 14.55 Attending Oil Leakage from Radiators.

220KV New Koyna ­ Pawas 22­Sep­10 11.49 22­Sep­10 12.26 Distance Protection, B Ph Zone­1.

220KV Kandalgaon ­ Dasturi 22­Sep­10 14.50 22­Sep­10 15.15 Tripped @ Kandalgaon End B Ph to Earth.

220KV Lote ­ Dasturi 22­Sep­10 14.50 22­Sep­10 15.10 Tripped @ Lote End,B Ph to Earth.

220KV Tarapur ­ Borivali 22­Sep­10 12.43 22­Sep­10 12.51 Distance Protection, B Ph to Earth.

220KV 220/132 KV 200 MVA ICT ­ I @ Kalmeshwar 22­Sep­10 21.12 22­Sep­10 21.53 H V & L V Backup Protection Opeared,Main Bkr Problem.

220KV Bombaydying­Sahara 23­Sep­10 08.38 23­Sep­10 21.00 Replacement of Insulators and E/W.

220KV Nasik ­ Airoli ­ Knowledge Park 23­Sep­10 09.35 23­Sep­10 20.23 Insulator String replacement work.

220KV Bale­Murud 23­Sep­10 09.44 23­Sep­10 18.34 For PGCIL line Crossing Work.

220KV Bale­Usmanabad 23­Sep­10 10.02 23­Sep­10 18.27 For PGCIL line Crossing Work.

220KV Phursungi ­ Parvati 23­Sep­10 10.24 23­Sep­10 12.15 Taurus Measurement Work.

220KV Borivali­Kalwa 23­Sep­10 11.51 23­Sep­10 16.57 Hot Spot.

220KV Borivali­Tata Borivali 4 23­Sep­10 10.28 23­Sep­10 17.05 Hot Spot.

220KV 220KV Main Mus at Matardevi 23­Sep­10 11.10 23­Sep­10 19.20 Jumpering Work.

220KV Mudsungi­Amona 23­Sep­10 12.17 23­Sep­10 12.49 Amona end.

220KV Mudsungi­Amona 23­Sep­10 18.00 23­Sep­10 23.10 Dist.protection at Ponda

220KV New Koyna­Pophali­II 23­Sep­10 11.40 23­Sep­10 18.45 Distance Protection.

220KV Kandalgaon­Lonand 23­Sep­10 13.10 23­Sep­10 13.45 Distance Protection.

220KV Pedambe­Tambati 23­Sep­10 15.19 23­Sep­10 15.55 Distance Protection.

220KV New Koyna­Pedambe­II 23­Sep­10 17.01 23­Sep­10 19.07 Distance Protection.

220KV 220/132KV 100 MVA ICT­ I @ Parbhani 23­Sep­10 09.36 23­Sep­10 12.05 Oil Top Up.

220KV Girivali ­ Parli ­ III 23­Sep­10 09.23 24­Sep­10 17.42 Repl.of CT's, erection work completed testing is remaining.

220KV Aurangabad ­ Babaleshwar 24­Sep­10 08.10 24­Sep­10 20.03 Isolator replacement work.

220KV Nasik­Kalwa­III 24­Sep­10 09.19 24­Sep­10 18.30 Insulator replacement work.

220KV Kandalgaon ­ Pophali 24­Sep­10 10.30 24­Sep­10 19.05 Insulator replacement work.

220KV Bhoisor ­ Borivali 24­Sep­10 11.30 24­Sep­10 13.48 Hot Spot attending work.

220KV Talandge ­ Sawantwadi 24­Sep­10 08.38 24­Sep­10 18.30 Line fault.

220KV 220/33KV 50 MVA T/F­ II @ Boiser 24­Sep­10 15.15 24­Sep­10 18.20 R.M.Work

220KV Lonikand­Khadki 24­Sep­10 14.39 24­Sep­10 19.57 Distance Protection.

220KV Sahara­B'dying 24­Sep­10 14.56 24­Sep­10 16.25 Distance Protection.

220KV Apta­Tambati 24­Sep­10 14.56 24­Sep­10 15.25 Distance Protection.

220KV Chinchwad ­ Parvati 24­Sep­10 18.56 24­Sep­10 20.05 For controlling load of Lnknd­Bhosari.

220KV Tarapur ­ Borivali 24­Sep­10 14.27 24­Sep­10 18.40 To attend hot spot.

220KV Tarapur ­ Borivali 24­Sep­10 19.08 24­Sep­10 22.30 To attend hot spot.

220KV Babaleshwar ­ Babaleshwar ­ II 25­Sep­10 06.35 26­Sep­10 00.45 Replacement of CTs and LAs.



220KV Pusad­Nanded 25­Sep­10 22.41 26­Sep­10 13.58 Distance protection.

220KV 220/33 KV 100 MVA ICT­ IV @  Aarey 25­Sep­10 06.17 25­Sep­10 09.00 To attend hot spot on R Ph.H.V.bushing.

220KV Kalwa­Ghatghar 25­Sep­10 08.03 25­Sep­10 19.10 Insulator string replacement work.

220KV Kandalgaon ­ Dasturi 25­Sep­10 08.26 25­Sep­10 19.05 Replacement of insulator string.

220KV 220/132KV 200MVA ICT­I @ Raymond 25­Sep­10 10.17 25­Sep­10 15.12 Measurement of tan delta.

220KV BBLSR­Waluj  II 25­Sep­10 09.20 25­Sep­10 19.02 Jumper replacement.

220KV Tarapur ­ Borivali 25­Sep­10 11.20 25­Sep­10 17.24 Attending hot spot at Tarapur end.

220KV Bus Coupler  At Ranjangaon 25­Sep­10 15.56 26­Sep­10 21.10 Overhauling of breaker.

220KV Chinchwad ­ Parvati 26­Sep­10 09.22 26­Sep­10 10.51 Earth wire removed.

220KV Nerul­Kharghar 26­Sep­10 04.04 26­Sep­10 10.46 Distance protection.

220KV Pedambe­Tambati 26­Sep­10 09.00 26­Sep­10 18.50 Replacement of insulator string.

220KV Chinchwad­Theur 26­Sep­10 08.26 26­Sep­10 10.50 Earth wire snapped.

220KV Talandge ­ Sawantwadi 26­Sep­10 15.09 26­Sep­10 15.46 Distance protection.

220KV Kalwa ­ Borivali 26­Sep­10 20.46 27­Sep­10 01.25 Due to red hot at ICT­II at Kalwa.

220KV Pophali ­ KDPH 26­Sep­10 21.52 Continued. Distance protection.

220KV NASIK­NAVSARI­II 26­Sep­10 16.37 26­Sep­10 17.27 Distance protection.

132KV Kawlewada­Gondia­II 20­Sep­10 13.45 20­Sep­10 15.15 Replacement and testing of O/C and E/F relay

132KV Girwali ­ Latur MIDC 21­Sep­10 01.42 21­Sep­10 11.26 Distance Protection

132KV Amravati ­ Achalpur 21­Sep­10 05.45 21­Sep­10 06.15 Distance Protection

132KV Girwali ­ Latur MIDC 21­Sep­10 12.44 21­Sep­10 17.48 Distance Protection

132KV Amravati ­ Achalpur 22­Sep­10 02.17 22­Sep­10 02.39 Distance Protection Operated Z­I Bkr Problem.

132KV Girwali ­ Latur ­ I 23­Sep­10 13.43 24­Sep­10 17.01 Distance protection.

132KV Kanhan­Pardi 23­Sep­10 18.19 24­Sep­10 22.13 Distance Protection.

132KV Ambazari­Pardi 23­Sep­10 18.30 24­Sep­10 08.28 Distance Protection.

132KV Ambazari­Kalmeshwar 23­Sep­10 18.30 23­Sep­10 18.56 O/C Earth Fault.

132KV Chalisgaon ­ Kannad 23­Sep­10 19.05 23­Sep­10 19.22 FTR Relay Operated.

132KV Pusad­Umarkhed 23­Sep­10 19.22 23­Sep­10 19.33 Distance Protection.

132KV Boiser ­ Viraj 24­Sep­10 09.55 24­Sep­10 11.11 T jumper replacement work.

100KV Ganeshkhand­Chinchwad 20­Sep­10 09.54 20­Sep­10 10.10 Fault on 16 MVA T/F I&II

100KV 100/11KV 16 MVA T/F­II at Ganeshkhind 20­Sep­10 09.54 20­Sep­10 13.35 Cable Fault

100KV 100/11KV 16 MVA T/F­I at Ganeshkhind 20­Sep­10 09.54 20­Sep­10 10.10 Fault on T/F­II

100KV Borivali ­ Borivali­ I 23­Sep­10 06.05 23­Sep­10 06.29 O/C and E/F.

100KV Chinchwad ­ Talegaon 23­Sep­10 12.22 23­Sep­10 12.33 Distance Protection.


